PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Madhav Datta	08/05/2009
Brandon Leong	08/05/2009
Mark McMaster	08/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooligy Inc.	
Street Address:	800 Maude Ave	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12536361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 408-530-9700

 Email:
 Tom@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COOL-06801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack R Harris

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_cool06801_8_5_09#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023058 FRAME: 0311 JP \$40.00 12536

500929832

Attorney Docket No.: <u>COOL-06801</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Madhay Datta, Brandon Leong</u>, and <u>Mark McMaster</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: A MICROHEAT EXC	HANGER FOR LASER DIODE COOL	ING
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
WHEREAS, <u>Cooligy Inc.</u> , a <u>Co</u>	poration of the State of Delaware, 800 Mag the entire right, title and interest in said in	aude Ave., Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred nvention and application and in any Letters Patent which
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors I Assignee, and Assignee's successors and as Patent, and any Letters Patent which may h any divisions, renewals, continuations in w	have sold, assigned and transferred, and by signs, all right, title and interest in and to si tereafter be granted on the same in the Unit hole or in part, substitutions, conversions, fully and exclusively as it would have beer	In that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said said invention, said application for United States Letters ted States and all countries throughout the world including reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest in held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment
prosecution of said application and/or appli Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, a	ications, execute, verify, acknowledge and nd instruments of assignment and transfer Letters Patent for said invention and impr	t at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the deliver all such further papers, including applications for thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee overment in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A	Assignors have hereunto signed their name	es to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
Jadhar Dal	12	8/5/2009
Madhav Datta		Date
Budg		8/5/2009
Brandon Leong)		Date
Mara Mi Mos	R	8/5/2009
Mark McMaster		Date
·		
STATE OF COLLEGE 120		
COUNTY OF Sanda Class		
on Queenst 5,2009	before me, Vaulta L Feerond	a notary public, personally appeared Madhav Datta,
the within instrument and acknowledged to	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evider me that-he/she/they executed the same in	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s)-is/are subscribed to his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un	nder the laws of the State of California that	at the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WIFNESS my han	ad and official seal.
SEAL	tailet	Leude
		Signature of Notary Public
MADE PROFILE PROGRAM		W Rh
PAULETTE L. FERNANI Commission # 1626	212	و عليه
Notary Public - Collic		

PATENT REEL: 023058 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 08/05/2009

My Comm. Expires Dec 2, 2009